-7831
A_0783-0784_F11-02_cENG
-7841
A_0783-0784_F11-02_cENG cENG 2nd
1. Lead Screw Support Units    P.791~794
Features:Optimal Lead Screw Support Units use two preload-adjusted radial bearings.
eSupport Unit Sets combined Fixed Side Support Unit with Support Side Support Unit are available for lower prices since 2012.
Lineup : Square / Round

Straight g g - g - P.808
QLead Screw Thread Geometry Standards (JIS Tr)HOC1.866P H1OA0.5P d22-Ø6.4(28)
d1(Secondary Nut DOrdering Exampled D1Priced1
P
15° 15°
30°
H
H/
2
H/
2
H 1
H1
/2
d1
D 1
or
d2
D 2
orThreaded d
or
 D
Tapped
QLead Screw Accuracy Standards
Item Content
Allowable Dimension and Tolerance JISB0217     0218
Screw Accuracy 7e Grade
Nut Accuracy 7H Grade
Single Pitch Error ±0.02
Accumulated Pitch Error ±0.15/300mm
Shaft Maximum Runout See table below
Length Tolerance JIS B 0405 (Medium Class)
H=1.866P    H1=0.5P    d2=d-0.5P
d1=d-P    D=d    D2=d2    D1=d1
Thread                d: O.D   .             d1: Root Dia.       d2: Effective Dia.
Tapped               D: Root Dia.       D1: I.D.               d2: Effective Dia.
P: Pitch               H1: Engage Height
E  Pitch 3 of D Dimension 16, Pitch 5 of D Dimension 25 and Pitch 6 of D
Dimension 40 conform to Tr Standard.
(20) (20)
D
• Runout Measurement Method
Calculate Contact Pressure P and Sliding Velocity V based on conditions of use to check that no abnormal
wear will occur.
Calculate cross point based on the calculated P and V values in PV Graph.
When the cross point is located inside the line 1 or 2 in PV Value Graph, it can be stated that no
abnormal wear will occur.
1Contact Pressure P (N/mm2)
P= FS
FO
x@
Fs : Axial Load (N)
Fo : Allowable Dynamic Thrust (N)  >> Nuts for Lead Screw Specifications
The thrust when the contact pressure acting on the screw shaft and nuts is 9.8 (0.98N)/mm2
@  : 9.8 (Brass), 0.98 (Resin)
2Sliding Speed V (m/min)
V= π • d2 • n
cos(d)
x10-3
d2 : Screw Shaft Effective Dia.  >> Nuts for Lead Screw Specifications
d   : Screw Shaft Lead Angle (Degree) >> Nuts for Lead Screw Specifications
n   : Screw Shaft Revolution Frequency per Minute (min-1)
3Screw Efficiency j
j= 1-µtan(d)
1+µ/tan(d)
µ  : Dynamic Friction Coefficient
d  : Screw Shaft Lead Angle (Degree)
4Load Torque T (N • cm)
T= FS • R
2π • j
Fs : Axial Load
j  : Screw Efficiency
R  : Lead (cm)